
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6521
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
NATIONAL WORKERS VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE UNIVERSITY
Reddy,Kotha Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up a National Workers Vocational Institute/University at Hyderabad; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether it is true that this institute/ university is being estab- lished in collaboration with Government of Canada; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal to set up a National Workers Voca- tional Institute/University at Hyderabad under the
consideration of this Ministry. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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